(b)(3)

(b)(3) (b)(3)

(b)(3)

(<u>b</u>)(<u>3</u>)

(b)(3)

(b)(3)

,								DATE OF PAGE
		MACONTETO A MI	UN U	E CONTRACT		CONTRACT ID CODE		1 2
AMENDMENT OF SO	ICITATIO	PARTINE DATE	JA O	REQUISITION/PULCE	AND PRON	ro,	S. PRO	TECT NO. (If applicable)
AMENDMENT MODERCATION NO.		7 July 2006						
Modification (4)	CODE		7.	M VE GENETERMAN	other than	ticit G	60	DB
Bama Br.	¬ •			ai	t			
			`				•	
						MODERA YELL	ONT OF	SOLICITATION NO.
AME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR	•	Sale and EEF, Code)			ŀ	7	-,,,	•
orge Washington Universit	3	,		V	. [TH DATED (S	SE ITE	732)
21 I Street NW		• • •						1
ite 701 .	.*	•		· ·	٠ ١	100 2000	. Trend o	of Contract/Cader No.
ashington, DC 20052					ľ	1	VITTER (The Columbian are a second
						JOB, DATED G	dom: lett	
						4	-	
B		FACILITY DODS		1 3		01 Jun	200	<u> </u>
1		ONLY APPLIES T				TATIONS		is not extended.
The above numbered soficitation is an	ended as sat farth i	in Ihan 14. The hour and d	at me	ified for receipt of Offic	333	☐ is exe		T K Mit fortebox
The 199ve managered sommoned is and re-prints acknowledge receipt of this apply occupieding licens 8 and 15, and rely		أو المعالمة على المناطقة المنا	- /1	in februar on no billetare	I EV ATIA D	f the following melli	14 8:	
A THIS CHANGE UNDER IN LESUE	Degreese Complete Modifies 1 Modifies 1 Degreese Complete Comple	Contract Value and PLIES ONLY TO M THE CONTRACT/O DECLY SUBSELLY THE CAN	Fundi ODIFI RDER NGES RE	ng by \$ 40,937 CATIONS OF CO NO. AS DESCR	and De ONTRA IBBD II	OTERRE LOE LO CTS/ORDERS. VITEM 14.	urs b	y 870
	Supplied to	4. <u>9. 9. 4. 2.</u>	ţ.,		<u> </u>			And the Lorent Constitution
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTI	PACT/ORDER IS MA	Odified to reflect the	ADMINI	STATIVE GAVIGES (उत्ते व लेग	ga in profite aller its	er egyer elli	Medic Col Per Louis IN
ITEM IA, PURSUANT TO THE AL	Dit is butered i	NTO PURBUANT TO AUTE	MILK D	F: .		•		
	1.	1		*				
D. OTHER Specify type of modification	स्थ्ये स्थितंत्रे				-	,		-
Type of Con	tract and Cor	nideration						
MPORTANT: Contractor	ie not,	is required to si	go (hi:	dogument and re	eruen 1 e	opy to the issui	ag offi	CE.
							:	
ESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT MODIFI	CATION (Organiza)	by UCF terlion headings, inch	wing cold	विद्यार्थकारिका मध्ये ।	माधिक स्थितिक	feuilik)	:	
a page 2.							. /	
o hree a.		• •						
	£					•		
	ż			•				
					,			
							•	•
_		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		مستاسينانيون فورسا	त करते के तिल	ीक्टन कार्ने दक्षिण.		
at provided beach, all terms and conditions	of the document refer	and alice PA or IDA, Mile	164	NAMBAND TITLE	OF CONT	ACTING OFFICER	(Type o	r प्राप्तियो
NAME AND TITLE OF SURVER (Apr	ar pruis							
•	•						_	inco management
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		ISC. DATE SIGNED	168	UNITED STATES OF	AMERIC	> —		ISC. DATE SIGNED
	\	alidae		/	٧	7		17/7/10/
		14/18/06	BY	/	4 @	_	•	1/01100
(Signature of person authorizat	ाण डीहर)			(Signaturi	e of Coher		D0	(20/REV 10 P2)
7540-01-152-8070 FOUR RETURN UNUSABLE		Comput	0-105	. •	•	STANDARD Prescribed by G	rukiy Ba	130 (REV. 10-83)

George Washington University	
Contract No.:	
Modification No. 4	
Page 2 of 2	

(b)(3)

(b)(3)

(b)(3)

This Contract may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile signatures will be regarded as authentic by all parties.

A. The purpose of Modification (4) is to accomplish the changes as follows:

- 1. Decrease the current contract value from \$298,514 by \$40,937 to \$257,577 based on Final Contract Status Report as of 30 June 2006 (Option Year 1). The price was reduced according to the formula in "Type of Contract and Consideration" (FFP-LOET) (OCT 2003).
- 2. Decrease LOE (Option Year 1) from 2,610 by 870 to 1,740
- 3. Decrease total LOE from 6,786 by 870 to 5,916

	FROM	BY Option Year 1 (Decrease)	ТО
FFP/LOE	\$298,514	(\$40,937)	\$257,577.
Hours	6,786	(870) ·	5,916

Price Reduction = FFP (in \$) x (<u>Target LOE</u> - Expended LOE)

Target LOE

$$$122,801 \times \frac{(2,610-1,740)}{2,610} = $40,937$$

B. The following changes are hereby made to the contract terms and conditions.

1. Update Section B.1 Clause Type of Contract and Consideration (FFP-LOET) (OCT 2003)

C. Remove and substitute pages indicated below, attached hereto and a part of hereof

Remove Page 02

Insert Page

02

D. Except as indicated above, all other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

UNCLASSIFIED

UNCLASSIFIED

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	t Numbe	ton University r		
		SECTION A -	SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM	•
A.1		Use of Facsimile Sign	natures (JUN 2002)	·
	together:	shall constitute one and rties.	in counterparts, each of which shall the same instrument. Facsimile sign IES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/O	atures will be regarded as
· ·		1	· -	
B.1		Type of Contract and	Consideration (FFP-LOET) (OCT 2	003)
		ixed Price Level-of-Effo hereunder is \$ 298,51 4	rt Term Contract as identified in FAR 1. <u>\$257.577</u>	16.207. The total price
		From	By Option Year 1 (Decrease)	Total
FFP/L(OE .	\$298 514	\$ (40.937)	\$257.577

FFP/LOE	\$298,514	\$ (40,937)	<u>\$</u> 257,577
Hours.	6,786	(870)	5,916
POP	01 June 2004 - 31 May 2007	01 June 2005 – 31 May 2006	01 June 2004 – 31 May 2007

(b) The Contractor shall expend its best effort towards accomplishing the work outlined in the clause entitled "Scope of Contract". The level-of-effort required for total performance under this contract is a minimum of labor hours and a maximum of labor hours as stated below.

+/- 3% Swing	From	By Option Year 1 (Decrease)	Total
Minimum	6,582	(844)	5,738
Target	6,786	(870)	5,916
Maximum	6,990	(896)	6,094

(c) The estimated composition of the total labor-hours under this contract is as follows:

Labor Category	Base Year	Option Year 1	Option Year 2
Cataloguer (Chinese Language)	2,088	2,662 1,740	2,088
Total	2,088	2,662 1,740	2,088

- (d) The Contractor shall continually evaluate the total level-of-effort required and recommend to the Government changes thereto which are considered beneficial in attaining the overall objectives of this contract. In controlling the utilization of labor-hours, the Contractor shall promptly notify the Contracting Officer, in writing, when there is an indication that premature exhaustion of the total labor-hours is predicted.
- (e) It is understood and agreed that the rate of labor-hours per month may fluctuate in pursuit of the technical objective; however, such fluctuations will be controlled to avoid an exhaustion of the total labor-

UNCLASSIFIED

This page last modified by Modification 3

MOD 4 to Contract

Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190272

(b)(3)

(b)(3)

(b)(3)

Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190272